



CONTACT DETAILS	
Company Name	NOURISH.GROWCOOKENJOY LTD
Address	Unit C, The Courtyard Business Centre, Lonesome Lane, Reigate, United Kingdom, RH2 7QT
Telephone	+44 1737 423770
Website	<a href="http://WWW.NOURISH-GROWCOOKENJOY.COM">WWW.NOURISH-GROWCOOKENJOY.COM</a>


PRODUCT INFORMATION			
Product Name	Matcha Cookies		
Product Description	This deliciously fresh and naturally sweet tasting Matcha Cookie is brought to you by OMGTEA and Nourish in collaboration that'll make you a Matcha lover!		
Product Weight	20g e		
PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Code	COOKIE002	COOKIE200	COOKIE201
Description	Individual	Case of 14	Case of 72
Barcode	0754523658704	0754523658728	0754523658711
Units per (pack)	1	14	72
Dimensions (mm)	105 x 90 x 10	180x100x115 (DxWxH)	171 x 222 x 229
Shelf Ready Packaging	Y	N	N
Imagery			

INGREDIENTS DECLARATION
Desiccated Coconut (58.6%)*, Organic Extra Virgin Coconut Oil*, Pure Maple Syrup*, Raw Cacao Butter*, Matcha Green Tea (0.68%)*, Pure Vanilla Bean*.

ALLERGENS
Allergens: See Ingredients in <b>Bold</b> .
Made in a production facility that handles <b>nuts</b> .

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
	per 100g	per Cookie
Energy (kJ)	2508.0	506.0
Energy (kcal)	608.0	123.0
Fat (g)	58.0	12.0
Of which Saturates (g)	49.0	9.9
Carbohydrate (g)	16.0	3.1
Of which Sugars (g)	15.0	3.1
Fibre (g)	6.8	1.4
Protein (g)	3.5	0.7
Salt (g)	0.04	0.0

ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES		
PROPERTY	ACCEPTABLE	NOT ACCEPTABLE
Apperance	Cookie-sized cylindrical disk.	Presence of mold, foreign particles.
Colour	Light Green with visible desiccated coconut pieces.	Presence of spots.
Flavour	Rich Matcha flavour with natural sweetness from coconut and maple syrup.	Bitter, sour, off-taste, chemical or rancid notes.
Texture	Firm with a chewy. Moist interior and fine coconut shreds.	Gritty
Aroma	Sweet, matcha with mild coconut scent.	No smell, musty, rancid, artificial or chemical odor.
Other		
SHELF LIFE		
Shelf Life Total	6 months	
Minimum Shelf Life on Delivery	3 months	

PHOTO STANDARD	
	


STORAGE CRITERIA
Store is a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.
ACCREDITATION
Organically certified – Organic Food Federation (Aug 2024) SALSA (Aug 2024)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION				
COMPONENT	AS AN INGREDIENT	USED ON SAME LINE	USED ON SITE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Cereals (Containing Gluten)	N	N	N	
Crustaceans and Derivatives	N	N	N	
Mustard and Derivatives	N	N	N	
Peanuts	N	N	N	
Nuts, Derivatives and Oils	N	Y	Y	Declared on alibi labelling. Full clean down after use.
Sesame and Derivatives	N	N	N	
Lupin and Derivatives	N	N	N	
Milk / Dairy Products	N	N	N	
Egg and Egg Products	N	N	N	
Fish and Derivatives	N	N	N	
Soya and Derivatives	N	N	N	
Celery and Derivatives	N	N	N	
Sulphites >10ppm	N	N	N	
Molluscs and Derivatives	N	N	N	
INTOLERANCE INFORMATION				
COMPONENT	AS AN INGREDIENT	USED ON SAME LINE	USED ON SITE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Fruit / Fruit Derivatives	Y	Y	Y	Coconut as ingredient. Full clean down after use.
Maize / Maize Derivatives	N	N	N	
Rice / Rice Derivatives (Not containing Gluten)	N	N	N	
Gluten / Gluten Derivatives	N	N	N	
Meat / Meat Derivatives	N	N	N	
Azo / Coaltar Dyes	N	N	N	
Glutamates	N	N	N	
Benzoates	N	N	N	
BHA / BHT	N	N	N	
Aspartame	N	N	N	
Antioxidants	N	N	N	

M.S.G.	N	N	N	
Alcohol / Alcohol Derivatives	N	N	N	
Genetic Modifications / Organisms	N	N	N	
Irradiation	N	N	N	

PRODUCT IMAGERY



SPECIFICATION AUTHORISATION (NOURISH)	
Specification Agreed by	Ryan Nugteren
Signature	
Position	Director
Date	5/23/2025